Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

JUL 1 0 2006

07-14-2006



TMENT OF COMMERCE ant and Trademark Office

RECORDATION I

PATE.	103274837				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
John David Scherch Edward Charles Smetak	Name: NOMOS CORPORATION				
Luward Orialies Official	Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) 02/28/2006; 04/5/2006	Street Address: 200 West Kensinger Drive				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	Suite 100				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Cranberry Township</u>				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Pennsylvania  Country: United States Zip: 16066				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
17074,072					
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Jeffrey S. Whittle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Bracewell & Giuliani LLP	✓ Enclosed				
P.O. Box 61389	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Houston	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>77208-1389</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: 713-221-1185	133				
Fax Number: 713-221-2141	b. Deposit Account Number 500259 (62256.072)				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Jeffrey S. Whittle				
9. Signature:	7/5/01 -				
Signature	Date E				
Jeffrey S. Whittle, Reg. 36,332	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:				
	f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

**PATENT** REEL: 018089 FRAME: 0757

Attorney Docket No. 62256-072

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John David Scherch whose address is 438 S. Dallas Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15208, and Edward Charles Smetak, whose address is 25606 Winston Hollow Lane, Katy, TX 77494, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have made certain improvements or inventions in the patent application titled System For Monttoring the Geometry of a Radiation Treatment Apparatus, Trackable Assembly, Program Product, and Related Methods, ("U.S. Patent Application"), which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/664,513 filed on March 23, 2005, for which ASSIGNORS have executed the patent application for United States Letters Patent with the United States Patent and Trademark Office filed concurrently herewith; The Made Computer Section 11/274, 572.

elsda Mg

WHEREAS, NOMOS Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 200 West Kensinger Drive, Suite 100, Cranberry Township, PA 16066 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application set forth above, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said U.S. Patent Application, and all patents. United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such applications or for the invention or inventions thereof, any reissues, reexaminations, continuations or extensions of said patents, and all rights for past infringement related to any patents issued or to be issued thereon; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said U.S. Patent Application or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that the said ASSIGNORS are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said

TOTAL P.R1

PATENT REEL: 018089 FRAME: 0758 ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, including any disclaimers related thereto, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	í have	hereunto set my hand and seal this 384 day of
february , 2006.		John David Scherch
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	§	
COUNTY OF BUTLER	9 §	

On this Assignor, 2006, before me personally appeared the above named Assignor, John David Scherch, to me personally known/provided identification as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

COMMONIVEALTH OF PERINSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Christine L. Young, Notary Public Cranberry Typ., Butler County My Commission Expires May 27, 2008

Member, Penasylvani: Association Of Notarles

Attorney Docket No. 62256.072

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, John David Scherch whose address is 438 S. Dallas Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15208, and Edward Charles Smetak, whose address is 25606 Winston Hollow Lane, Katy, TX 77494, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have made certain improvements or inventions in the patent application titled System For Monitoring the Geometry of a Radiation Treatment Apparatus, Trackable Assembly, Program Product, and Related Methods, ("U.S. Patent Application"), which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/664,513 filed on March 23, 2005, for which ASSIGNORS have executed the patent application for United States Letters Patent with the United States Patent and Trademark Office filed eoneumently herewith;

WHEREAS, NOMOS Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 200 West Kensinger Drive, Suite 100, Cranberry Township, PA 16066 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application set forth above, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said U.S. Patent Application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such applications or for the invention or inventions thereof, any reissues, reexaminations, continuations or extensions of said patents, and all rights for past infringement related to any patents issued or to be issued thereon; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said U.S. Patent Application or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that the said ASSIGNORS are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said

PATENT REEL: 018089 FRAME: 0760

IN WITNESS WHERF	OF, I have hered	into set my l	and and sea	al this	5-714 day o	ſ.
APRIL , 2000	) <b>.</b>	Edward Ch	arles Smeta	R. K.	<del>-</del>	_
STATE OF TEXAS	\$ \$					
On this day of above named ASSIGNOR, identification as the individual to me that he executed the same	Edward Charle who executed to	es Smetak, he foregoing	to me per assignmen	rsonally k t, and who	acknowledged	i
		D 1.	10 I	Λ	,	

ROBERT E. ESHLEMAN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires March 16, 2008

**RECORDED: 07/10/2006** 

Notary Public
My commission expires: 3-16-08

1932975.3

-3-